507678923 01/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7726064

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	-					
		Name	Name				
CHRISTOPHER M. MUTTI				12/13/2022			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A						
Name:	SPECTRA	CTRAPIXEL LLC					
Street Address:	39 MIAMI A	MIAMI AVE					
City:	FALMOUTH						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02540						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6	Number	7				
Property Type		Number					
• •		61624634					
• •		57427	_				
Application Number:		62082795					
Application Number:		14947334					
• •		15938661					
PCT Number:		US2015061849					
	(78 sent to the rovided; if	1)622-5933 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6225930					
		entadmin@morse.law					
Correspondent Name:	•	SEAN D. DETWEILER, ESQ.					
Address Line 1:	МО	MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C.					
Address Line 2:		CITYPOINT, 480 TOTTEN POND ROAD, 4TH FLOOR					
Address Line 4:	WA	LTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 0245	1				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SMDT-PATENT					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SEAN D. DETWEILER, ESQ.					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		, , ,					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Sean D. Detweiler/					

Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher M. Mutti (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has acquired rights in the subject matter disclosed in certain patent applications and/or granted Letters Patent as indicated in [Exhibit A] attached hereto (hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS"); and

WHEREAS, SpectraPixel LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having principal offices at 39 Miami Ave, Falmouth, Massachusetts 02540 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said PATENT RIGHTS, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS and foreign counterparts and such Letters Patent issued or as may issue in whole or in part thereon, and any reissue and continuing applications and foreign counterpart applications thereof as well as any Letters Patent issued or issuing in whole or in part thereon, and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said PATENT RIGHTS; said PATENT RIGHTS to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any applications for Letters Patent containing said PATENT RIGHTS, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of its entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid PATENT RIGHTS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the

4878-4642-3874, v. 1

Page 1

execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and/or any foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said PATENT RIGHTS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Signature on behalf of ASSIGNOR Printed Name:

Title:

State of lassacii County of

On this <u>31</u> day of <u>December</u>, 200 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Mersinghe</u>, <u>Mersinghe</u>, <u>to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.</u>

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My commission expires March 2,2029



4878-4642-3874, v. 1

Page 2

EXHIBIT A

Docket Number	Application Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
SMDT-001-EP1	Abandoned	14162959.2	31-Mar-2014		
SMDT-001-001	Expired	61/624,634	16-Apr-2012		
SMDT-001-101	Abandoned	13/857,427	05-Apr-2013		
SMDT-002-CA1	Published	2,966,635	20-Nov-2015		
SMDT-002-CN1	Granted	2015800740850	20-Nov-2015	ZL201580074085.0	11-Jan-2022
SMDT-002-CN2	Published	202210116872.9	20-Nov-2015		
SMDT-002-EP1	Published	15860750.7	20-Nov-2015	-	
SMDT-002-HK1(CN2)	Pending	42022063334.1	03-Nov-2022		
SMDT-002-001	Expired	62/082,795	21-Nov-2014		
SMDT-002-101	Granted	14/947,334	20-Nov-2015	9,959,628	01-May-2018
SMDT-002-102	Granted	15/938,661	28-Mar-2018	10,402,980	03-Sep-2019
SMDT-002-WO1	Expired	PCT/US2015/061849	20-Nov-2015		

4862-5841-9778, v. 1

RECORDED: 01/05/2023